IMPORTANT: For details about listed discussion activities and assignments, refer to the
corresponding module in which they are given.

DISCUSSION ACTIVITIES: Go to the module, and locate the discussion activity(ies) in the
Table of Contents. Be sure to check discussion due dates at the beginning of each week. The
purpose of this is to make sure the discussion correspondence is completed by the completion
due date.

ASSIGNMENTS: The Assignment is given at the end (last page) of each module. It is possible
to submit an assignment multiple times before the due date. You may wish to do this if you
would like to make a change after you've submitted it. Assignments may be submitted until
12:00 PM (Noon) Eastern Standard Time on the due date given (This means that you have all
day Sunday to finish up your work for the week and the morning of the due date to submit your
work through the course pages or via e-mail, do not be misled by the fact that the due date is
actually Monday). You may submit assignments up to 4 days late. However, late submissions
will be flagged and will cost you one letter grade per day until the four day period has past.
After four days, no credit will be given for a late assignment!

Week | Module Activity Activity |Assignment Assignment due on
starting due on
with
12/6 1 Discussion 12/13 Problem Set (see 12/13
Participation module for
details
12/13 2 Discussion 12/27
Participation
12/20 Continue Module 2 Problem Set (see 12/27
module for
details
12/27 |3 Discussion 1/3 Problem Set (see 1/3
Participation module for
details
1/3 4 Discussion 1/10 Problem Set (see 1/10
Participation module for
details
1/10 5 Study for Mid-Term! Study for Mid-
Term!
1/12 Mid- Mid-Term Exam | 1/17
Term
Exam
1/17 6 Discussion 1/24 Problem Set (see 1/24

Participation module for



1/24

11/31

217

2/14

2121

10

Final
Exam

Discussion
Participation

Discussion
Participation

Discussion
Participation

Discussion
Participation

Note: Exam will be
made available on
2/18

1/31

217

2/14

2/21

details

Problem Set (see 1/31
module for
details

Problem Set (see 2/7
module for
details

Problem Set (see 2/14
module for
details

Study for Final
Exam

Final Exam 2/25



