IMPORTANT: For details about listed discussion activities and assignments, refer to the corresponding module in which they are given.

**DISCUSSION ACTIVITIES:** Go to the module, and locate the discussion activity(ies) in the *Table of Contents*. **Be sure to check discussion due dates at the beginning of each week.** The purpose of this is to make sure the discussion correspondence is completed by the completion due date.

**ASSIGNMENTS:** The Assignment is given at the end (last page) of each module. It is possible to submit an assignment multiple times before the due date. You may wish to do this if you would like to make a change after you've submitted it. Assignments may be submitted until **12:00 PM** (Noon) **Eastern Standard Time** on the due date given (This means that you have all day **Sunday** to finish up your work for the week and the morning of the due date to submit your work through the course pages or via e-mail, do not be misled by the fact that the due date is actually Monday). You may submit assignments up to 4 days late. However, late submissions will be flagged and will cost you one letter grade per day until the four day period has past. **After four days, no credit will be given for a late assignment!** 

Week starting with	Module	Activity	Activity due on	Assignment	Assignment due on
12/6	1	Discussion Participation	12/13	Problem Set (see module for details	12/13
12/13	2	Discussion Participation	12/27		
12/20		Continue Module 2		Problem Set (see module for details	12/27
12/27	3	Discussion Participation	1/3	Problem Set (see module for details	1/3
1/3	4	Discussion Participation	1/10	Problem Set (see module for details	1/10
1/10	5	Study for Mid-Term!		Study for Mid- Term!	
1/12	Mid- Term Exam			Mid-Term Exam	1/17
1/17	6	Discussion Participation	1/24	Problem Set (see module for	1/24

				details	
1/24	7	Discussion Participation	1/31	Problem Set (see module for details	1/31
11/31	8	Discussion Participation	2/7	Problem Set (see module for details	2/7
2/7	9	Discussion Participation	2/14	Problem Set (see module for details	2/14
2/14	10	Discussion Participation	2/21	Study for Final Exam	
2/21	Final Exam	Note: Exam will be made available on 2/18		Final Exam	2/25